IC.PD.P10.J3.02 / 520B4674
Technical brochure
2-step temperature controls,
Type CAS 1080
Features  y 2 x SPDT microswitch
 y Contact load: 220V ac, 0.1 A, AC-14 and AC-
15 (inductive load) or 125V dc, 12W DC-13
(inductive load)

2 x Pg 13.5 for cable diameters from 5 to 14 mm.
Identification
The type designation and code no. of the unit is
stamped in the side of the housing.
Other accessories Description Qty./unit Code no.
Heat conductive
compound
Tube with 4.5 cm2
For CAS thermostats with sensor fitted in a sensor pocket.
For filling sensor pocket to improve heat transfer between pocket and sensor.
Application range for compound: -20 to 150ºC, momentarilu uo to 220ºC
10 041E0114
CE marked acc. to EN 60947-5-1 and
EN 60947-4-1
2
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
3
Technical brochure                              2-step temperature controls, type CAS 1080
IC.PD.P10.J3.02 / 520B4674
Installation Location of unit: CAS temperature controls are
designed to withstand the shocks that occur, for
example, in ships on compressors and in large
machine installations.
Resistance to media
Material specifications for sensor pockets.
Sensor pocket brass
The tube is made of Ms 72 to DIN 17660, the
threaded portion of So Ms 58 Pb to DIN 17661.
Sensor position
As far as possible the sensor should be positioned
so that its longitudinal axis is at right angles to
the direction flow. The active part of the sensor is
∅13 mm x 47.5 mm.
The medium
The fastest reaction is obtained from a medium
having high specific heat and high thermal
conductivity. It is therefore advantageous to use
a medium that fulfils these conditions (provided
there is a choice). The flow velocity of the medium
is also of significance. (The optimum flow velocity
for liquids is about 0.3 m/s).
For permissible media pressure see fig. 1.
Electrical connection
CAS temperature controls are fitted with a Pg
13.5 screwed cable entry suitable for cables from
5 to 14 mm.
Contact function, see fig. 2.
Fig. 1
Permissible media pressure on the sensor pocket as a
function of temperature
Setting
CAS 2-step temperature controls are only
supplied with factory setting. Cannot be
changed later.